
ORGANISED BY:

MAX ATRIA @ SINGAPORE EXPO
GARNET BALLROOM
18 Oct 2019 - 20 Oct 2019



ORGANISED BY:

EVENT SCHEDULE
Day 1, Friday - 18 Oct 2019
09:00 MEDLEY SINGLES Check-In
09:45 Opening Ceremony+Tournament Briefing
10:00 MEDLEY SINGLES RR Start
15:00 HALF-IT DOUBLES Check-In
16:00 HALF-IT DOUBLES RR Start
16:30 - 19:30 SEA TOUR SHOOT OUT

ENTRY REQUIREMENT
Limited to players participating in DARTSLIVE OFFICIAL LEAGUE in the respective countries:

SINGAPORE - SUPER LEAGUE Season 17, SUPER 2 Season 12 and SG Premier Season 9

MALAYSIA - NATIONAL SUPER LEAGUE Season 4 and SUPER 2 Season 4 players

OVERSEAS - DARTSLIVE OFFICIAL LEAGUE players

*Minimum 10 games played in any of the DARTSLIVE OFFICIAL LEAGUES stated above  
  



ORGANISED BY:

EVENT SCHEDULE
Day 2, Saturday - 19 Oct 2019
09:00 01 DOUBLES Check In
09:30 Opening Ceremony+Tournament Briefing
10:00 01 DOUBLES RR Game On
10:30 SUPER LEAGUE WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP RR Game On
15:00 MEDLEY DOUBLES Check-In
16:00 MEDLEY DOUBLES RR Game On
16:30 - 19:30 SEA TOUR SHOOT OUT

ENTRY REQUIREMENT
Limited to players participating in DARTSLIVE OFFICIAL LEAGUE in the respective countries:

SINGAPORE - SUPER LEAGUE Season 17, SUPER 2 Season 12 and SG Premier Season 9

MALAYSIA - NATIONAL SUPER LEAGUE Season 4 and SUPER 2 Season 4 players

OVERSEAS - DARTSLIVE OFFICIAL LEAGUE players

*Minimum 10 games played in any of the DARTSLIVE OFFICIAL LEAGUES stated above  
  



EVENT SCHEDULE
Day 3, Sunday - 20 Oct 2019
08:30 SEA TOUR Check-In

09:00 01 SINGLES Check-In

09:45 Opening Ceremony+Tournament Briefing

10:00 01 SINGLES & SEA TOUR RR Game On

14:00 BLIND DOUBLES Check-In

16:00 BLIND DOUBLES RR Game On 

ORGANISED BY:

ENTRY REQUIREMENT
Limited to players participating in DARTSLIVE OFFICIAL LEAGUE in the respective countries:

SINGAPORE - SUPER LEAGUE Season 17, SUPER 2 Season 12 and SG Premier Season 9

MALAYSIA - NATIONAL SUPER LEAGUE Season 4 and SUPER 2 Season 4 players

OVERSEAS - DARTSLIVE OFFICIAL LEAGUE players

*Minimum 10 games played in any of the DARTSLIVE OFFICIAL LEAGUES stated above  
  



GAME FORMAT
Day 1, Friday - 18 Oct 2019
Flight
 
Maximum number 
of participants

Team Format

Rating

Tournament format

Game format

01 Rules

Entry fee

501 - CRI - 501701 - CRI - 701

512 Players

SINGLES

Round Robin ------> SKO
 *Top 2 players of each Round Robin will advance to 

SKO.

SGD 45 per player

Recommended Rating: 7.00 ~ 18.99

Remarks
*FLIGHT will be assigned to each player after the 

registration is closed.

*Player under Rating 7.00 can compete in this event, 
however, the player will be considered

Rating 7.00 or higher.

AA BB BA

MEDLEY
SINGLES
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Open in /
Open OutOpen in / Master Out



GAME FORMAT
Day 1, Friday - 18 Oct 2019
Flight
 
Maximum number 
of participants

Team Format

Rating

Tournament format

Game format

Entry fee

A BB B

HALF-IT  -  HALF-IT  -  HALF-IT

768 Players, 384 Teams

DOUBLES

Round Robin ------> SKO
 *Top 2 players of each Round Robin will advance to 

SKO.

SGD 45 per player

Team Rating : 18.00 ~ 26.99

Remarks
*FLIGHT will be assigned to each Team after the 

registration is closed

*Team under Rating 18.00 can compete in this event, 
however, the Team will be considered

Rating 18.00 or higher.

HALF-IT
DOUBLES
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GAME FORMAT
Day 2, Saturday - 19 Oct 2019
Flight
 
Maximum number 
of participants

Team Format

Rating

Tournament format

Game format

01 Rules

Entry fee

Remark

464 Teams

DOUBLES

Round Robin ------> SKO
 *Top 2 players of each Round Robin will advance to 

SKO.

SGD 45 per player

Team Rating : 15.00 ~ 26.99

Remarks
*FLIGHT will be assigned to each Team after the 

registration is closed

*Team under Rating 15.00 can compete in this event, 
however, the Team will be considered

Rating 15.00 or higher.

01 DOUBLES

*Players playing in SUPER LEAGUE WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP 2019
cannot compete in this tournament due to clash of event.

A BB B C

701 - 701 - 701 501 - 501 - 501

Open in / Open OutOpen in / Master Out
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*Players playing in SUPER LEAGUE WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP 2019 
are advised not to register this event due to a possibility of
clash of event.

GAME FORMAT
Day 2, Saturday - 19 Oct 2019
Flight
 
Maximum number 
of participants

Team Format

Rating

Tournament format

Game format

01 Rules

Entry fee

Remark

896 Players, 448 Teams

DOUBLES

Round Robin ------> SKO
 *Top 2 players of each Round Robin will advance to 

SKO.

SGD 45 per player

Team Rating : 15.00 ~ 26.99

Remarks
*FLIGHT will be assigned to each Team after the 

registration is closed

*Team under Rating 15.00 can compete in this event, 
however, the Team will be considered

Rating 15.00 or higher

MEDLEY
DOUBLES

A BB B C

701 - CRI - 701 501 - CRI - 501

Open in / Open OutOpen in / Master Out
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01
SINGLES
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Players playing in SEA TOUR 2019 STAGE 5 cannot compete in this 
tournament due to clash of event.

GAME FORMAT
Day 3, Sunday - 20 Oct 2019
Flight
 
Maximum number 
of participants

Team Format

Rating

Tournament format

Game format

01 Rules

Entry fee

Remark

BB B

320 Players

SINGLES

Round Robin ------> SKO
 *Top 2 players of each Round Robin will advance to 

SKO.

SGD 45 per player

Team Rating : 7.00 ~ 12.99

Remarks
*FLIGHT will be assigned to each player after the 

registration is closed

*Player under Rating 7.00 can compete in this event, 
however, the player will be considered

 Rating 7.00 or above.

501 - 501 - 501

Open in / Open OutOpen in / Master Out



GAME FORMAT
Day 3, Sunday - 20 Oct 2019
Flight
 
Maximum number 
of participants

Team Format

Rating

Tournament format

Game format

01 Rules

Entry fee

Remark

Round Robin ------> SKO
 *Top 2 players of each Round Robin will advance to 

SKO.

SGD 30 per player

OPEN

BLIND
DOUBLES

-

501 - CRI - 501

Open in / Open Out

Players playing in SEA TOUR 2019 STAGE 5 are advised not to 
register this event due to a possibility of clash of event.

256 Teams

DOUBLES
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・Trophies will be awarded to the Champion, Runner-Up and BEST 4.  
・Medals will be awarded to the BEST 8 and BEST 16 where applicable  
・Prize money, Trophies and Medals might be adjusted depending on the number of total entry of the players.
・The organiser reserves the right to cancel any event should there be insufficient entries 

PRIZE MONEY
Day 1, Friday - 18 Oct 2019
POSITION

CHAMPION
RUNNER-UP
BEST 4
BEST 8
BEST 16
BEST 32

MEDLEY SINGLES
A

800

500

250

120

80

50

BB

700

450

220

110

70

50

B

600

350

180

100

60

50

POSITION

CHAMPION
RUNNER-UP
BEST 4
BEST 8
BEST 16
BEST 32

HALF-IT DOUBLES
AA

2000

1000

500

250

150

100

AA

1600

1000

500

250

120

-

BB

1800

900

450

220

130

100

B

1600

800

400

180

120

100
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PRIZE MONEY
Day 2, Saturday - 19 Oct 2019
POSITION

CHAMPION
RUNNER-UP
BEST 4
BEST 8
BEST 16
BEST 32

01 DOUBLES
BB

1800

900

450

220

130

100

B

1600

800

400

180

120

100

C

1400

700

350

160

110

100

POSITION

CHAMPION
RUNNER-UP
BEST 4
BEST 8
BEST 16
BEST 32

MEDLEY DOUBLES

A

2000

1000

500

250

150

100

BB

1800

900

450

220

130

100

B

1600

800

400

180

120

100

・Trophies will be awarded to the Champion, Runner-Up and BEST 4.  
・Medals will be awarded to the BEST 8 and BEST 16 where applicable  
・Prize money, Trophies and Medals might be adjusted depending on the number of total entry of the players.
・The organiser reserves the right to cancel any event should there be insufficient entries 

A

2000

1000

500

250

150

100

B

1400

700

350

160

110

100
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PRIZE MONEY
Day 3, Sunday - 20 Oct 2019
POSITION

CHAMPION
RUNNER-UP
BEST 4
BEST 8
BEST 16
BEST 32

01 SINGLES
BB

700

450

220

110

70

50

B

600

350

180

100

60

50

POSITION

CHAMPION
RUNNER-UP
BEST 4
BEST 8
BEST 16
BEST 32

BLIND DOUBLES

2000

1200

600

300

150

80
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・Trophies will be awarded to the Champion, Runner-Up and BEST 4.  
・Medals will be awarded to the BEST 8 and BEST 16 where applicable  
・Prize money, Trophies and Medals might be adjusted depending on the number of total entry of the players.
・The organiser reserves the right to cancel any event should there be insufficient entries 



League Player Name: ______________________   Country of Residence: ________________

NRIC/Passport No.:  _______________________   Nationality: __________________________

DARTSLIVE Card ID:   ______________________   Card Rating*: ________________________

Email: ____________________________________ Mobile No.: __________________________
(League Card ID) (Current Card Rating)

Day

Day 1
18 Oct 2019

Day 2
19 Oct 2019

Day 3
20 Oct 2019

Event Name

Medley Singles

Half-It Doubles

01 Doubles

Medley Doubles

01 Singles

Blind Doubles

Entry Fee/
Per Player

SGD 45

SGD 45

SGD 45

SGD 45

SGD 45

SGD 30

Flights

AA/A/BB/B

A/BB/B

A/BB/B/C

A/BB/B/C

BB/B

-

Min

7

18

15

15

7

-

Max

18.99

26.99

26.99

26.99

12.99

-

Entry Cap

512 players

384 teams

464 teams

448 teams

320 players

256 teams

Partner’s Name
(Partner must 

submit own form)

Registration Close Date:

For Overseas Players: Limited to all
official league players only

Event Details

Appointed Representatives Payment Amount
Each Player's total

entry fee: SGD
Payment Received by:
(Sign & Co. Stamp) 

Please email registration form and make payment to:   

Singapore – sg_inquiry@dartslive.com

Malaysia – my_inquiry@dartslive.com

Taiwan - dlt_promotion@dartslive.com

Australia - ian@idarts.com.au

China – dlc.info@dartslive.com

Hong Kong - dla_inquiry@dartslive.com

Macau - payment@g-darts.com

US - dlu_promotion@dartslive.com

31 August 2019

＊Entry Fees are by Per Player  

＊Registration is valid only with full payment. Registration is neither 

    transferable nor refundable.

＊All events are limited to Entry Cap or closing date,

    August 31 (Sat) 2019, whichever is earlier.

＊NO HANDICAP for all events and teams are advised to take

    note of min. team rating limit.

＊BUST RULE APPLIES

＊All players ( including DOUBLES partners ) must submit their own

    registration form.    

＊SUPER LEAGUE WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP players cannot play

    in 01 DOUBLES. 

＊SUPER LEAGUE WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP players are not 

    recommended to register to MEDLEY DOUBLES. If the team 

    proceeds to the SKO round, the player cannot play MEDLEY DOUBLES.

＊SEA TOUR 2019 STAGE 5 players cannot play in 01 SINGLES. 

＊SEA TOUR 2019 STAGE 5 players are not recommended to register to

    BLIND DOUBLES. If the team proceeds to the SKO round, the player 

    cannot play BLIND DOUBLES.
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