



### **EVENT SCHEDULE**Day 1, Friday - 18 Oct 2019

09:00 MEDLEY SINGLES Check-In

09:45 Opening Ceremony+Tournament Briefing

10:00 MEDLEY SINGLES RR Start

15:00 HALF-IT DOUBLES Check-In

16:00 HALF-IT DOUBLES RR Start

16:30 - 19:30 SEA TOUR SHOOT OUT

#### **ENTRY REQUIREMENT**

Limited to players participating in DARTSLIVE OFFICIAL LEAGUE in the respective countries:

SINGAPORE - SUPER LEAGUE Season 17, SUPER 2 Season 12 and SG Premier Season 9

MALAYSIA - NATIONAL SUPER LEAGUE Season 4 and SUPER 2 Season 4 players

**OVERSEAS** - DARTSLIVE OFFICIAL LEAGUE players

\*Minimum 10 games played in any of the DARTSLIVE OFFICIAL LEAGUES stated above





#### **EVENT SCHEDULE**Day 2, Saturday - 19 Oct 2019

09:00 01 DOUBLES Check In

09:30 Opening Ceremony+Tournament Briefing

**10:00** 01 DOUBLES RR Game On

10:30 SUPER LEAGUE WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP RR Game On

15:00 MEDLEY DOUBLES Check-In

16:00 MEDLEY DOUBLES RR Game On

16:30 - 19:30 SEA TOUR SHOOT OUT

#### **ENTRY REQUIREMENT**

Limited to players participating in DARTSLIVE OFFICIAL LEAGUE in the respective countries:

SINGAPORE - SUPER LEAGUE Season 17, SUPER 2 Season 12 and SG Premier Season 9

MALAYSIA - NATIONAL SUPER LEAGUE Season 4 and SUPER 2 Season 4 players

**OVERSEAS** - DARTSLIVE OFFICIAL LEAGUE players

\*Minimum 10 games played in any of the DARTSLIVE OFFICIAL LEAGUES stated above





#### EVENT SCHEDULE Day 3, Sunday - 20 Oct 2019

08:30 SEA TOUR Check-In

09:00 01 SINGLES Check-In

09:45 Opening Ceremony+Tournament Briefing

10:00 01 SINGLES & SEA TOUR RR Game On

14:00 BLIND DOUBLES Check-In

16:00 BLIND DOUBLES RR Game On

#### **ENTRY REQUIREMENT**

Limited to players participating in DARTSLIVE OFFICIAL LEAGUE in the respective countries:

SINGAPORE - SUPER LEAGUE Season 17, SUPER 2 Season 12 and SG Premier Season 9

MALAYSIA - NATIONAL SUPER LEAGUE Season 4 and SUPER 2 Season 4 players

**OVERSEAS** - DARTSLIVE OFFICIAL LEAGUE players

\*Minimum 10 games played in any of the DARTSLIVE OFFICIAL LEAGUES stated above





#### MEDLEY SINGLES

# GAME FORMAT Day 1, Friday - 18 Oct 2019

Flight	AA   A   BB   B			
Maximum number of participants	512 Players			
Team Format	SINGLES			
Rating	Recommended Rating: 7.00 ~ 18.99			
	Remarks  *FLIGHT will be assigned to each player after the registration is closed.  *Player under Rating 7.00 can compete in this event, however, the player will be considered Rating 7.00 or higher.			
Tournament format	Round Robin> SKO *Top 2 players of each Round Robin will advance to SKO.			
Game format	701 - CRI - 701 501 - CRI - 501			
01 Rules	Open in / Master Out Open in / Open Out			
Entry fee	SGD 45 per player			





# HALF-IT DOUBLES

# GAME FORMAT Day 1, Friday - 18 Oct 2019

Flight	A BB B			
Maximum number of participants	768 Players, 384 Teams			
Team Format	DOUBLES			
Rating	Team Rating : 18.00 ~ 26.99			
	Remarks *FLIGHT will be assigned to each Team after the registration is closed			
	*Team under Rating 18.00 can compete in this event, however, the Team will be considered Rating 18.00 or higher.			
Tournament format	Round Robin> SKO *Top 2 players of each Round Robin will advance to SKO.			
Game format	HALF-IT - HALF-IT - HALF-IT			
Entry fee	SGD 45 per player			





#### 01 DOUBLES

# GAME FORMAT Day 2, Saturday - 19 Oct 2019

Flight	A BB B C			
Maximum number of participants	464 Teams			
Team Format	DOUBLES			
Rating	Team Rating : 15.00 ~ 26.99			
	Remarks  *FLIGHT will be assigned to each Team after the registration is closed			
3011 16-	*Team under Rating 15.00 can compete in this event, however, the Team will be considered Rating 15.00 or higher.			
Tournament format	Round Robin> SKO *Top 2 players of each Round Robin will advance to SKO.			
Game format	701 - 701 - 701 501 - 501			
01 Rules	Open in / Master Out Open in / Open Out			
Entry fee	SGD 45 per player			
Remark	*Players playing in SUPER LEAGUE WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP 2019 cannot compete in this tournament due to clash of event.			





#### MEDLEY DOUBLES

# GAME FORMAT Day 2, Saturday - 19 Oct 2019

Flight	A BB B C			
Maximum number of participants	896 Players, 448 Teams			
Team Format	DOUBLES			
Rating	Team Rating : 15.00 ~ 26.99			
	Remarks  *FLIGHT will be assigned to each Team after the registration is closed			
	*Team under Rating 15.00 can compete in this event, however, the Team will be considered Rating 15.00 or higher			
Tournament format	Round Robin> SKO *Top 2 players of each Round Robin will advance to SKO.			
Game format	701 - CRI - 701 501 - CRI - 501			
01 Rules	Open in / Master Out Open in / Open Out			
Entry fee	SGD 45 per player			
Remark	*Players playing in SUPER LEAGUE WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP 2019 are advised not to register this event due to a possibility of clash of event.			





#### 01 SINGLES

# **GAME FORMAT**Day 3, Sunday - 20 Oct 2019

Flight	BB	В		
Maximum number of participants	320 Players			
Team Format	SIN	GLES		
Rating	Team Rating : 7.00 ~ 12.99			
	Remarks  *FLIGHT will be assigned to each player after the registration is closed  *Player under Rating 7.00 can compete in this event, however, the player will be considered Rating 7.00 or above.			
Tournament format	*Top 2 players of each R	in> SKO ound Robin will advance to KO.		
Game format	501 - 501 - 501			
01 Rules	Open in / Master Out	Open in / Open Out		
Entry fee	SGD 45 per player			
Remark	Players playing in SEA TOUR 201 tournament due to clash of event	9 STAGE 5 cannot compete in this		





#### **BLIND DOUBLES**

#### GAME FORMAT Day 3, Sunday - 20 Oct 2019

Flight	
Maximum number of participants	256 Teams
Team Format	DOUBLES
Rating	OPEN
Tournament format	Round Robin> SKO *Top 2 players of each Round Robin will advance to SKO.
Game format	501 - CRI - 501
01 Rules	Open in / Open Out
Entry fee	SGD 30 per player
Remark	Players playing in SEA TOUR 2019 STAGE 5 are advised not to register this event due to a possibility of clash of event.





# PRIZE MONEY Day 1, Friday - 18 Oct 2019

POSIT	TION	MEDLEY SINGLES			
		AA	А	BB	В
CHAN	//PION	1600	800	700	600
RUNN	NER-UP	1000	500	450	350
BEST	4	500	250	220	180
BEST	8	250	120	110	100
BEST	16	120	80	70	60
BEST	32	-	50	50	50

POSITION	HALF-IT DOUBLES		
	AA	BB	В
CHAMPION	2000	1800	1600
RUNNER-UP	1000	900	800
BEST 4	500	450	400
BEST 8	250	220	180
BEST 16	150	130	120
BEST 32	100	100	100

- •Trophies will be awarded to the Champion, Runner-Up and BEST 4.
- ${}^{ullet}$  Medals will be awarded to the BEST 8 and BEST 16 where applicable
- •Prize money, Trophies and Medals might be adjusted depending on the number of total entry of the players.
- •The organiser reserves the right to cancel any event should there be insufficient entries





# PRIZE MONEY Day 2, Saturday - 19 Oct 2019

POSITION	01 DOUBLES				
	А	BB	В	С	
CHAMPION	2000	1800	1600	1400	
RUNNER-UP	1000	900	800	700	
BEST 4	500	450	400	350	
BEST 8	250	220	180	160	
BEST 16	150	130	120	110	
BEST 32	100	100	100	100	
POSITION	May be in	MEDLEY	DOUBLES	P. Cong.	
POSITION	A	MEDLEY BB	DOUBLES B	В	
POSITION CHAMPION	A 2000			B 1400	
		BB	В		
CHAMPION	2000	BB 1800	B 1600	1400	
CHAMPION RUNNER-UP	2000	BB 1800 900	B 1600 800	1400 700	
CHAMPION RUNNER-UP BEST 4	2000 1000 500	BB 1800 900 450	B 1600 800 400	1400 700 350	

- •Trophies will be awarded to the Champion, Runner-Up and BEST 4.
- ${}^{ullet}$  Medals will be awarded to the BEST 8 and BEST 16 where applicable
- •Prize money, Trophies and Medals might be adjusted depending on the number of total entry of the players.
- •The organiser reserves the right to cancel any event should there be insufficient entries





### PRIZE MONEY Day 3, Sunday - 20 Oct 2019

01 SINGLES		
BB	В	
700	600	
450	350	
220	180	
110	100	
70	60	
50	50	
	BB 700 450 220 110 70	

POSITION	BLIND DOUBLES
CHAMPION	2000
RUNNER-UP	1200
BEST 4	600
BEST 8	300
BEST 16	150
BEST 32	80

- •Trophies will be awarded to the Champion, Runner-Up and BEST 4.
- •Medals will be awarded to the BEST 8 and BEST 16 where applicable
- •Prize money, Trophies and Medals might be adjusted depending on the number of total entry of the players.
- •The organiser reserves the right to cancel any event should there be insufficient entries







#### Registration Close Date: 31 August 2019

For Overseas Players: Limited to all official league players only

League Player Name:		Country of Reside	ence:
NRIC/Passport No.:		Nationality:	
DARTSLIVE Card ID:	(League Card ID)	Card Rating*:	(Current Card Rating)
Fmail:		Mobile No.	

Day	Event Name	Event Details				Partner's Name	
		Entry Fee/ Per Player	Flights	Min	Max	Entry Cap	(Partner must submit own form)
Day 1 18 Oct 2019	Medley Singles	SGD 45	AA/A/BB/B	7	18.99	512 players	
	Half-It Doubles	SGD 45	A/BB/B	18	26.99	384 teams	
Day 2 19 Oct 2019	01 Doubles	SGD 45	A/BB/B/C	15	26.99	464 teams	整54
	Medley Doubles	SGD 45	A/BB/B/C	15	26.99	448 teams	
Day 3 20 Oct 2019	01 Singles	SGD 45	BB/B	7	12.99	320 players	
	Blind Doubles	SGD 30	-		-	256 teams	

- \*Entry Fees are by Per Player
- \* Registration is valid only with full payment. Registration is neither transferable nor refundable.
- \*All events are limited to Entry Cap or closing date, August 31 (Sat) 2019, whichever is earlier.
- $\star$  NO HANDICAP for all events and teams are advised to take note of min. team rating limit.
- \*BUST RULE APPLIES
- \*All players ( including DOUBLES partners ) must submit their own registration form.
- \*SUPER LEAGUE WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP players cannot play in 01 DOUBLES.
- \*SUPER LEAGUE WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP players are not recommended to register to MEDLEY DOUBLES. If the team proceeds to the SKO round, the player cannot play MEDLEY DOUBLES.
- \*SEA TOUR 2019 STAGE 5 players cannot play in 01 SINGLES.
- \*SEA TOUR 2019 STAGE 5 players are not recommended to register to BLIND DOUBLES. If the team proceeds to the SKO round, the player cannot play BLIND DOUBLES.

Appointed Representatives	Payment Amount			
Please email registration form and make payment to:	Each Player's total	SGD	Payment Received by: (Sign & Co. Stamp)	
Singapore – sg_inquiry@dartslive.com	entry fee:	305		
Malaysia – my_inquiry@dartslive.com				
Taiwan - dlt_promotion@dartslive.com				
Australia - ian@idarts.com.au				
China – dlc.info@dartslive.com				
Hong Kong - dla_inquiry@dartslive.com				
Macau - payment@g-darts.com				
US - dlu_promotion@dartslive.com				